: Hayward CA 94545

Re CB&T Commumty Development Grant Program

“We look forward to a successful 2006 Summer Youth Sports Program. =

CALIFORNIA  BANK

TRUST
Standard IT  Bl1.9
May 18, 2006

Dr. Robert Carlson

President : ‘
Chabot College : ' : ’
25555 Hesperian Blvd. #204

Dear Dr. Carlson,

I am pleased to inform you that the Chabot College Foundation’s request for a $25,000
grant to fund this year’s Summer Youth Spotts Program has been approved with funding
approximately the first half of June, 2006. This amount represents one of the largest
contributions California Bank & Trust has given to an organization this year. e

The Summer Youth Sports Pro gram was seen as integral to the community in providing a
positive instructional experience for disadvantaged children. And, California Bank & -
Trust is pleased to partner with Chabot College to continue this worthy summer program.

California Bank & Trust views Chabot College has integral to developing future business
leaders and building economic vitality in the community. Over the past three years we
have contributed almost $60,000 and countless hours to the College’s efforts. Funds have
increased the College endowment that is dedicated to mentoring and retention programs.
Funds have also supported scholarship, performing arts, athletic and nursing programs on
campus. We hope our lead will encourage-other members of the community to get

involved with the College. -

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions at 510-785-6100.

Sincerely, ‘ o ‘

Richard Hong
Vice President
Hayward Branch Manager

HAarwarD BRANCH

785 Southland Drive « Hayward « California « 94545
(510} 785 6100 + Fax {510) 785 6105 » www.calbanktrust.com



.ﬁanielle Campi - City of Hayward.pdf Eage 1 g

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL
RESOLUTION NO. _06-041
Introduced by Council Member _OQuirtk

RESOLUTION APPROVING SOCIAL SERVICES FUNDING
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006-07

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby allocates $400,000 from the
General Fund to support the social service programs identified in the attached Exhibit "A,"
and that the City Manager is authorized to take all steps necessary and execute all appropriate -
documents to assure that the funding is accomplished.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, _April 18 _, 2006
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: CéUNCIL MEMBERS: Jimenez, Quirk, Halliday, Ward, Dowling, Henson
MAYOR: Cooper

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
¢ ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

City Qlgzk of the City oftlayward

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CltyAttomeyoftheCnyofHayward -:--_-7_'



E}Banielle Campi - City of Hayward.pdf

ﬁagg 2

FY 2006-07
Social Services

Funding Recommendations Chart

Exhijbit A

Final Recommendations

l . Funding
I Applicant Requested Staff HSC

1 |7th Step Foundation - Malabar House $8,625 $0 $0]

2 {Afghan and International Refiigees Support Svcs. $23,935 $0 $0{

3 |BACS - Hedco House $20,000 $20,000} $20,000]

4 [Chabot Collegc/Nmonal Youth Sports Program $10,000 38,000 SS,OOOI

5 |Community Alliance for Special Education (CASE) $11,840 $11,840 $11,840

6 [Community Resources for Independent Living (CRIL) $68,964 $60,000 SG0,000J

7 |Davis Street Family Resource Center $5,000 _ $5,000 $5,000}

8 |East Bay Agency for Children $40,000 $15,100 . $15,100{

9 |Bden I&R CHAIN / Motel Voucher PE_gLrams $35,000 $35,000 $35,000]

' [10|Eden Youth & Family Center $15,000 $0 s0|

. 11 [Emergency Shelter Program - A Special Place $29,319 $0 $0]
12 |[HARD/HUSD -YEP Program $24,700 $24,700 $24,700f

13 |Hayward Community Gardens $22,500 $15,000 $15,000§

14 |Hope for the Heart $10,000} $10,000 $10,000]

15 |Instituto Laboral de la Raza $20,000, 0* $10,000]

16 |International Institute of the East Bay $10,000] - $10,000 $10,000]

17 |Kidango . $26,310f 30 $0}

I 18 |Legal Assistance for Seniors $27,500 $22,000 $22,000
19 |Les Agneux (The Lambs) $65,000 $0 $0

20 |Lincoln Child Center $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

21 {Parental Stress Services $53,449 $30,000 $30,000

22 |Planned Parenthood $10,000 $7,500 $7,500

23 [St. Joseph's Ctr for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing $10,000. $10,000 $10,000

24 |Senior-Services Foundation $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

. 25 |SAVE /COPS $49,600 $10,000 $10,000
26 |SAVE / WINGS Transitional Housing $41,584 $0 $0

27 |South Hayward Nexghborhood Collaboratlve $34,341 $10,000 $10,000

28 | South Hayward Parish $17,500 $17,500 $17,500

29 |Spectrum Community Services $15,767 $15,767 $15,767

30 |Tiburcio Vasquez - Keepin' It Real iSS_,OOO $14,1801 $14,180

31 [Tri - City Health Center $25,000 $18,413 $18,413

' $786,434 $390,000]  $400,000]

* Staff recommendation = set aside for comprehensive strategy re: Day Laborer issues.




